
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002244-2022 

Contract

M&E Support

Wessex Water Services Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002244

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030f5d  

Published 25 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Wessex Water Services Ltd

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 122552600

Fax

+44 122552600

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002244-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002244-2022
mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wessexwater.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.wessexwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

M&E Support

Reference number

WORKS032/2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.wessexwater.co.uk
https://www.wessexwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 11

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework Agreement is for the provision of skilled Mechanical and Electrical resource
to undertake mechanical and electrical activities associated with Wessex Water’s
construction sites and operational sites/assets.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mechanical Personnel

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45350000 - Mechanical installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of the Agreement will be for the provision of skilled Mechanical resource to
undertake mechanical activities associated with Wessex Water’s construction sites and
operational sites/assets

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 4 to 11

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Electrical Personnel

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45310000 - Electrical installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of the Agreement will be for the provision of skilled Electrical resource to
undertake electrical activities associated with Wessex Water’s construction sites and
operational sites/assets.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Mechanical & Electrical Staff



Page 5 to 11

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of the Agreement will be for the provision of skilled Mechanical and Electrical
resource to undertake mechanical and electrical services and supervision associated with
Wessex Water’s construction sites and operational sites/assets.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 238-584963

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:584963-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WORKS032/2019

Lot No

1

Title

M&E Support - Mechanical Personnel

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 December 2021

V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000



Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WORKS032/2019

Lot No

2

Title

M&E Support - Electrical Personnel

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 December 2021



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WORKS032/2019

Lot No

3

Title

M&E Support - Mechanical & Electrical Staff

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 31 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 31 



Page 10 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wessex Water Services Ltd

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1225526000

Fax

+44 1225526000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wessexwater.co.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Wessex Water Services Limited commenced standstill period at the point information on the
award was communicated to tenderers. The notification provided full information on the
award decision. The standstill period of a minimum of 10 calendar days, provided time for
unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the decision before the contract is entered into.

mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk
https://www.wessexwater.co.uk


Page 11 to 11

The Utilities Regulations 2016 (SI 2016 No 274) provides for aggrieved parties who have
been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the High Court
(England) within 30 days of knowledge or constructive knowledge of a breach.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Wessex Water Services Ltd

Claverton Dow Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1225526000

Fax

+44 1225526000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wessexwater.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk
https://www.wessexwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-08T00:10:38+0100
	TCPDF




